GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1644
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01% August, 2022

SAINIK SCHOOLS IN MAHARASHTRA
1644 DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Sainik Schools that have been opened since 2016, yvear-wise and State-wise;
(b) the reasons for not opening any new Sainik School in Maharashtra;

(c) whether any communication has been sent to the State Government of Maharashtra regarding opening of the Sainik School; and

(d) if so, the response received in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI ATAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): The details of Sainik Schools opened in the country since 2016 is placed at Annexure.

(b) to (d): The Government proposes to open 100 new Sainik Schools in partnership mode with NGOs/Private/State Government Schools in all States/UTs including Maharashtra, subject to fulfilment of qualifying requirements and signing of the Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) with the Sainik Schools Society. Towards this, Memorandum of Agreement has been signed withPADMASHRI DR VIKHE PATIL SAINIK SCHOOLwhich is located in Ahmednagar District of Maharashtra. Any NGO/Private/State Government school, including those from Maharashtra, can apply through web portal hitp://sainikschool.ncog.gov.inwhenever the applications are invited for consideration of approval based on meeting of qualifying requirements framed for the purpose and agreeing to the Rules and Regulations of New Sainik Schools.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1644 FOR ANSWER ON 01.08.2022 REGARDING
‘SAINIK SCHOOLS IN MAHARASHTRA’.

THE YEAR-WISE AND STATE-WISE DETAILS OF THE NUMBER OF SAINIK SCHOOLS
ESTABLISHED IN THE COUNTRY SINCE 2016

S. No. Name of Sainik School State Year
1. Sainik School Chhingchhip Mizoram 2017
2. Sainik School Jhunjhunu Rajasthan 2018
3. Sainik School East Siang Arunachal Pradesh | 2018
4. Sainik School Chandrapur Maharashtra 2019
3. Sainik School Jhansi Uttar Pradesh 2019
6. Sainik School Mainpuri Uttar Pradesh 2019
1 Sainik School Amethi Uttar Pradesh 2020
8. Sainik School Sambalpur Odisha 2020
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